

ORADELL INDEPENDENCE DAY PROGRAM

Monday, July 4, 2022

Parade Theme: "Celebration of Oradell Volunteer Fire Department's 125 years"

PARADE INFORMATION

Unit Assemble at 8:30 AM

Parade Starts at 9:00 AM

Parade will assemble on Third Street
Starting on Oradell Avenue at Third Street, proceeding west to
Maple Ave – Ridgewood Ave – Kinderkamack Rd – Oradell Ave – Prospect Ave – Park Ave

- 1) Oradell Police Escort
- 2) Westwood Volunteer Fire Dept. Color Guard
- 3) Parade Grand Marshal- Charles (Chuck) May
- 4) Borough Council
- 5) Bergen County Commissioner Chairwoman Tracy Zur
- 6) Oradell Board of Education
- 7) Caballeros Drum and Bugle Corps
- 8) Oradell Volunteer Fire Dept. 125th Year!!
- 9) New Milford Volunteer Fire Dept.
- 10) River Edge Volunteer Fire Dept.
- 11) New Milford Volunteer Ambulance Corps
- 12) American Legion Post #41
- 13) Girl Scouts

- 14) Boy Scouts
- 15) Cub Scout Pack #36
- 16) Restored Rusty Relics Antique Car Club
- 17) Tappan Zee Bridgemen Band
- 18) Miss New Jersey USA, Miss New Jersey Teen USA
- 19) Bergen County Sheriff's Office
- 20) "Smokey the Bear"-NJ Forest Fire Service
- 21) Beautification and Environmental Committees
- 22) Oradell Rotary/Volk Leber Funeral Home
- 23) Bergen County Players
- 24) Oradell Public Library
- 25) Boede Family Classic Car
- 26) Rittgers Family IndependenceDay Float
- 27) Oradell residents-adults and children, join in the fun!! Bring your decorated bicycles, baby carriages or just march with us.

GRAND MARSHAL

Charles (Chuck) May

Chuck has resided in Oradell for 77 years. He joined the Oradell Fire Department in 1962 and is still an active member. After serving through the ranks as lieutenant, captain and assistant chief, Chuck was elected Chief of the Fire Department for three years starting in 1974. He served as president in 1982 and 1983. He received a life saving award from NY/NJ Volunteer Fireman's Association for the rescue of a woman from a building fire at Ridgewood Avenue and Kinderkamack Road. Chuck also received citations from the Oradell American Legion, Oradell Mayor and Council and President Reagan for the rescue. He was a member of Oradell's first Little League team, coached Oradell Little League and Babe Ruth Baseball for about 15 years, served 9 years on the Oradell Recreation Committee, served about 17 years on the Oradell Planning Board-four years as Chairman, was an Oradell Council member for seven years and has been an active member of the Oradell Lions Club for over 30 years. Chuck and Diane have been married for 62 years and have 3 children and two grandchildren.



ORADELL INDEPENDENCE DAY PROGRAM

Monday, July 4, 2022

Parade Theme: "Celebration of Oradell Volunteer Fire Department's 125 Years" (Rain or Shine)

PROGRAM AT MEMORIAL FIELD

WelcomeMayor Dianne Camelo DidioMaster of CeremoniesPat Schuber, Borough ArchivistPledge of Allegiance byMayor and CouncilInvocationFather Christian Scalo, St. Joseph Roman Catholic ChurchRaising of FlagAmerican Legion Post 41National AnthemRiver Dell High School "Hawkapella"Beautification AwardClay, Paper, Scissors Studio

(For Oradell Residents only)

Entertainment- A DJ will be providing music & games on Memorial Field by the Grove. The Oradell Fire Dept. will be providing water fun for the kids on Prospect Ave. (bring a towel).

Refreshments-Oradell Boy Scouts will be having their annual Hot Dog Sale at Memorial Field during and after the 4th of July Parade. They will be selling hot dogs, soda and bottled water at the Southwest corner of the field.

Oradell Little League will be providing refreshments in the Grove (IDs are required-MUST be 21 yrs or older to enter).

INDEPENDENCE DAY COMMITTEE

Mayor Dianne Camelo Didio Tracy Schoenberg, Council President Roger Tashjian, Councilman Stephen Carnevale, Councilman Robert Jannicelli, Councilman Miriam Yu, Councilwoman Jonathon Kern, Councilman Eric Shuler, Former Council President Laura J. Lyons, Administrator / Borough Clerk
Melissa Presta, Deputy Borough Clerk
William Wicker III, Police Chief
Joseph Lomoriello, Fire Chief
Ken Baumann, Recreation Director/Event Coordinator
Christopher Petronzio, Fire Marshall
Dan Nywening, Superintendent, Department of Public Works
Cathy Hughes, NMVAC, 1st Lieutenant
Joseph Gothelf, OEM Coordinator